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DeKalb County

Michelle Butler, Esq., NIGP-CPP, CPPO, CPCM, Chief Procurement Officer

DeKalb County
Department of Purchasing and Contracting

DeKalb County Department of Purchasing and Contracting

Mandatory Prime/LSBE Vendor Meeting & Video Conferencing
10:00 a.m. until 11:00 a.m. and 2:00 p.m. until 3:00 p.m. Sessions
Date: Wednesday, July 16,

2025 Sign-In Sheet

Representative . Bidder/ LSBE | PlantoRespond Interested Solicitation
Company Name Name Telephone Email Proposer (Y/IN) | toasolicitation?
Status
CalJenn Cristy S. Jennings|Ph: 912-458-3747 cristy@cajenn.com Prime N Undecided 2025-069-ITB
Construction &
Rehabilitation
Services, Inc
Jewel of the Carisa Shannon |Ph: 770-679-5481 carisa@jewelofthesouth.us Prime Y Yes 2025-069-1TB
South, Inc.
Site Engineering Tamara L Isbell |Ph: 770-263-7234 | tamara@siteengineeringinc.com Prime Y Yes 2025-087-1TB
Inc. ext. 228
Georgia Sewer and| Danielle Remely |Ph: 470-589-1443 gss@gasewerstorm.com Undecided Y Yes
Storm LLC 2025-069-I1TB,
2025-087-ITB
RK Reeves & Corine G Walker |Ph: 770-841-9315 corine@rkreeves.com Subcontractor Y Yes
Associates, Inc. Cell 678-894- 2025-069-ITB

1969 Office




Services Inc.

Builders Technology Taha Addow |Ph: 404-542-4280 |services@builderstechnologysour| Subcontractor Yes N/A
ce.com

R2T Melanie Bellamy | Ph:648-862-9058 | melanie.bellamy@r2tinc.com Undecided Yes 2025-087-ITB
KLS Workforce Calvin Green |Ph: 404-817-6682 |cgreen@klsworkforcesolutions.co| Subcontractor Undecided N/A
Solutions m
ALIF HASSAN Ph:404-933-9339 info@aliftransport.com Prime Undecided N/A
TRANSPORT, ALHASSAN

INC.

Municipal Jeremy Adams |Ph: 770-900-8996 |jeremy.adams@meslifesafety.com Prime Yes
Emergency 2025-075-ITB
Services, INC

Inliner Solutions, Crystal Galvan |Ph: 678-656-6846 bids@puriscorp.com Prime Yes 2025-069-ITB
LLC

Builders Tech Elizabeth B Ph: 404-542-4280 services@builderstechnol Prime Yes N/A

ogysource.com

Kemi Construction Yuliza |Ph: 404-668-9679 ycontreras@kemiconstruc Prime Yes 2025-069-ITB
Company, Inc. Contreras tion.com

Builders Tech Yavuz Arslan |Ph: 786-658-9184 |yavuz@builderstechnologysource.| Not Applicable Undecided N/A

com

Graham & Kimberly Ph: 470-689-3855 kchambers@grahampm.c| Undecided Undecided 2025-069-ITB
Associates, Inc. Chambers om

MiJoy Industrial Michele Hixon |Ph: 678-698-2017 mjhixon@mijoyind.com Undecided Yes N/A




Municipal
Emergency
Services

Jeremy Adams | Ph:770-900-8996 |jeremy.adams@meslifesafety.com Prime N Yes 2025-075-1TB

Solicitations announced:

2025-069-1TB Consent Decree- Major Gravity Sewer Line Capacity Restoration (Multiyear)

2025-087-1TB Water Valve and Air Valve Replacement and Repairs (Transmission & Distribution, Installation & Maintenance)
2025-075-1TB Self-Contained Breathing Apparatus (SCBA) Purchase, Repair and Maintenance

2025-087-ITB Water Valve and Air Valve Replacement and Repairs (Transmission & Distribution, Installation & Maintenance)

All solicitations listed do not confirm eligibility requirements. Please make sure that you review each solicitation for deadline dates

Each prime contractor must investigate and independently verify an LSBE's qualifications and ability to perform the service or work at issue. — "DeKalb
First” Local Small Business Enterprise Ordinance, Section 2-207




